

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE -- DESCRIPTION</u>
\$1,643,470.00	07/29/10 (Council) -- Original Construction Contract
\$82,173.50	07/29/10 (Council) -- 5% Contingency Change Order #1, #2 & #3
\$37,108.50	07/29/10 (Administrative Authority) -- Change Order #3
\$14,891.50	Proposed (Administrative Authority) -- Change Order #4
\$158,481.50	Proposed (Council) -- Change Order #4
\$1,936,125.00	Total Contract Authorization

CONTRACT HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE -- DESCRIPTION (CO% / CUMULATIVE CO%)</u>
\$1,643,470.00	07/29/10 -- Original Construction Contract
\$4,500.00	12/10/10 -- CO #1 -- (Contingency) Business Access Signs (0.27% / 0.27%)
\$56,151.00	04/07/11 -- CO #2 -- (Contingency) Additional Waterline and Wastewater Work (3.42% / 3.69%)
\$58,631.00	04/07/10 -- CO #3 -- (Contingency/Administrative Authority) Additional Wastewater Work (3.57% / 7.26%)
\$173,373.00	Proposed -- CO #4 -- (Administrative Authority/Additional Authorization) Additional Storm Drain, Curb and Gutter, Sidewalks, and Left Turn Lane Work (10.55% / 17.81%)
\$1,936,125.00	Total Contract Expenditures
17.81%	Cumulative Change Orders